
Standing Advisory Council on Religious Education 
Current Members as of 6 June 2023 

Group A Other Faith Representatives 

Mr Dilip Ladwa Hindu Representative 
drladwa@gmail.com 

Mr Mobasshir Mushtaq Muslim Representative 
mobasshirmushtaq@hotmail.com 

Rabbi Zvi Solomons Jewish Representative 
rabbi@jcob.org 

Revd David Taylor 

 

Thatcham Baptist Church 

Chair of SACRE 
david@thatchambaptist.org.uk 

Group B Church of England Representatives 

Mrs Val Bolan Church of England 
valeriebolan@btinternet.com 

Mrs Mary Stagg Church of England 
mary@stagghome.co.uk 

Group C Teaching Association Representatives 

Ms Amanda Bedding National Education Union 
Vice Chair of SACRE 

amandabedding@hotmail.co.uk 

Ms Clare Hawkins NASUWT 

c-hawkins@garthhillcollege.com 

Ms Roseanna Obsiye NASUWT 
robsiye@willink.w-berks.sch.uk 

Mr Chris Ward National Education Union 
cward@willink.w-berks.sch.uk 

Group D West Berkshire Councillors 

Councillor Paul Dick Paul.Dick1@westberks.gov.uk 

Councillor Billy Drummond Billy.Drummond@westberks.gov.uk 

Councillor Tony Vickers Tony.Vickers1@westberks.gov.uk 
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Advisers 

Mr David Rees Professional Consultant 
david@reesuk.onmicrosoft.com 

Miss Kate House Local Authority Adviser 

office@ilsleys.w-berks.sch.uk 

Clerk 

Jack Karimi Democratic Services Officer 

Jack.Karimi1@westberks.gov.uk 
01635 503605 
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